# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6446438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RETERRO, INC.	12/02/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACADIA WOODS PARTNERS LLC	
Street Address:	77 BEDFORD ROAD	
City:	KATONAH	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10536	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6829844	
Patent Number:	9364877	
Patent Number:	9393603	
Patent Number:	9636723	
Patent Number:	9370809	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9144017060

Email: Aryeh@hawkesllc.com

Correspondent Name: ARYEH DAVIS

Address Line 1: 77 BEDFORD ROAD

Address Line 4: KATONAH, NEW YORK 10536

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE MARSHALL	
SIGNATURE:	/RETERRO INC/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/11/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Reterro IP Assignement 12.02.2020#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054622 FRAME: 0646

506399682

source=Reterro IP Assignement 12.02.2020#page2.tif source=Reterro IP Assignement 12.02.2020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054622 FRAME: 0647

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of December 2, 2020, is made by and between Reterro, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, located at 7901 Stoneridge Drive, Suite #320, Pleasanton, California 94588, and Acadia Woods Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") located at 77 Bedford Road, Katonah, NY 10536.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
  - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof;
  - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
  - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
  - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

{00179965.DOCX;2}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

RETERRO, INC.

Name: Brian Desmarais for Reterro Inc.

Title:CTO

ASSIGNEE:

ACADIA WOODS PARTNERS, LLC

By:

Name: Jeffrey Samberg

Title: N

**Managing Member** 

## SCHEDULE 1

## ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
EVAPORATIVE DESORPTION SOIL TREATMENT APPARATUS AND PROCESS	United States	6,829,844	December 4, 2004
Soil box for evaporative descrption process	United States	9,364,877	June 14, 2016
UNIFORM VAPOR PATHWAYS FOR SOIL EVAPORATIVE DESORPTION	United States	9,393,603	June 19, 2016
High resolution modular heating for soil evaporative desorption	United States	9,636,723	May 2, 2017
In-situ thermal desorption processes	United States	9,370,809	June 21, 2016

3

**RECORDED: 12/11/2020**